

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).814/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in CWP No. 3768/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARPAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1648 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Vali, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manuj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. MD. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish c. Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

:1:
:2:

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pasi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status quo regarding nature, title and possession of
the suit property shall be maintained by the parties pending
further orders.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master