

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8454 AND 8485 OF 2010**

Harpal Singh & Ors. etc. ...Appellants  
Versus  
State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2010.

There are four common respondents in both the appeals. In both the appeals, Respondent No.1 to 3 and 4 represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh and Md. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocates respectively.

Original record has been received from the High Court and is available for ready reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants and Respondent No. 4 in both the matters have filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 3 in both the matters have not filed Statement of Case till date.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**'' List the appeals in the month of August, 2014.  
I.As for early hearing are disposed of. ''**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 05<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Ramesh M. Keswani, Advocate.
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.
3. Md. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**